
SECTION CE
5. During the past year, some groups have occupied public spaces such as parks and the Manitoba Legislature grounds. When this happens, what should happen with these groups?

(600) (126) (107) (109) (147) (111) (294) (300) (183) (200) (217) (259) (128) (94)

44 10 5 3 12 14 14 28 31 8 4 25 10 1

7% 8% 5% 3% 8% 13% 5% 9% 17% 4% 2% 10% 8% 1%

214 43 44 43 51 33 109 104 53 65 96 86 49 38

36% 34% 41% 40% 35% 29% 37% 35% 29% 33% 44% 33% 38% 40%

147 35 29 29 36 19 88 60 20 54 73 42 52 26

25% 28% 27% 27% 24% 17% 30% 20% 11% 27% 34% 16% 41% 27%

181 32 27 32 45 44 79 99 71 66 44 103 16 25

30% 26% 25% 30% 30% 40% 27% 33% 39% 33% 20% 40% 13% 27%

13 5 2 1 3 2 4 9 7 6  3 1 5

2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%  1% 1% 5%

BASE: WINNIPEG

CountAllowed to remain
indefinitely

CountRemain certain
amount of time

CountEvicted immediately

CountDepends

Count(DK/NS)

OCCUPATION OF
PUBLIC SPACES

TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core

WINNIPEG REGION

Male Female

GENDER

18 - 34 35 - 54 55 +

AGE

NDP PC LIB

PROV VOTE INTENTION
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 SECTION CE
5. During the past year, some groups have occupied public spaces such as parks and the Manitoba Legislature grounds. When this happens, what should happen with these groups?

(600) (66) (195) (331) (156) (432) (428) (144) (96) (205) (223) (61) (141)

44 8 13 24 9 31 15 21 12 20 10 8 12

7% 11% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 15% 12% 10% 4% 13% 8%

214 28 70 116 61 151 159 47 30 81 83 21 47

36% 42% 36% 35% 39% 35% 37% 33% 32% 40% 37% 35% 33%

147 19 46 78 35 111 121 24 16 50 59 6 27

25% 29% 24% 23% 22% 26% 28% 17% 17% 24% 26% 10% 19%

181 11 61 108 46 132 122 50 35 53 68 25 52

30% 16% 31% 33% 29% 31% 29% 34% 36% 26% 30% 41% 37%

13 1 4 6 6 6 10 2 3 2 5 1 4

2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%

BASE: WINNIPEG

CountAllowed to remain
indefinitely

CountRemain certain
amount of time

CountEvicted immediately

CountDepends

Count(DK/NS)

OCCUPATION OF
PUBLIC SPACES

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad

EDUCATION

Yes No

CHILDREN <16 AT
HOME

Own Rent

RESIDENCE

< $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Indigenous BIPOC
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